ITEM NO.8 COURT NO.11 S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IX I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 34835/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/07/2015 in AAO No. 828/2015 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

RUBY EMERALD DIAMOND PARK COOPERATIVE HOUSING Petitioner(s) SOCIETY, THR. ITS SECRETARY AND ORS.

VERSUS

GURU DILEEP MAZGOANKAR AND ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing lengthy list of dates and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv. Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv. Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv. Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv. Mr. Chetan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vineet Naik, Sr. Adv. Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv. Mr. Sukand Kulkarni, Adv. Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv. M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Judgment, allowed.

Applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned lengthy list of dates and Official Translation are

Issue notice, returnable after four weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Signature Not VerifiedMr. Vineet Naik, learned Senior counsel, who is on caveat, Digitally signed by

accepts and waives formal notice on behalf of Respondent No.2.

Sanjay Kumar Date: 2016.02.02 10:41:25 EASST

Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND) COURT MASTER (SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER