SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 8/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34835/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/07/2015 in AAO No. 828/2015 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

RUBY EMERALD DIAMOND PARK COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY, THR. ITS SECRETARY AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU DILEEP MAZGOANKAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of petitioner)

Date: 04/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sakshi Kaushik, Adv. for M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company, Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

IA 8 of 2016 is allowed. Let the names of petitioner Nos.2,5 and 8 be deleted from the array of parties and amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

(SHEETAL DHINGRA)
AR-cum-PS

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER