SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34835/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/07/2015 in AAO No. 828/2015 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

RUBY EMERALD DIAMOND PARK COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY,
THR. ITS SECRETARY AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU DILEEP MAZGOANKAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Chetan P., Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vineet B. Naik, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sukand Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor S., Adv.

For M/s. S.M. Jadhav & Company.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, let the matter be listed after two weeks.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master