SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34835/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-07-2015 in AAO No. 828/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

THE RUBY EMERALD DIAMOND PARK COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. THROUGH ITS SECRETARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURU DILEEP MAZGOANKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.92910/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION and IA No.92912/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 28-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anshuman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Astha Deep, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jhadhav, Adv.
For M/S. S.m. Jadhav And Company, AOR

Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv. Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv. Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv. Mr. Abdul Gaffar, Adv. Mr. R. C. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit, list after two weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR